APPROVED – JULY 24, 2018

AGENDA ITEM NO. 24
Introduced by the Finance Committee of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE ADDITIONAL PAYMENT TO PLANTE MORAN 
FOR 2017 AUDIT AND TO AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT AMENDMENT
RESOLUTION # 18 – 299

WHEREAS, Ingham County has contracted with Plante Moran to conduct the audit for 2017;  and

WHEREAS, additional services were needed to audit the Community Development Block Grant at a cost of $3,800; and

WHEREAS, the Drain Commission engaged in a Federal loan program which required single audit review at a cost of $7,500; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes a contract amendment for an additional payment of $11,300 to Plante Moran for 2017 audit costs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make any necessary budget adjustments.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Anthony, Crenshaw, Tennis, Koenig, Louney, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  07/18/2018

